

MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD

Ref: MNLUA/ADMN/2021-22/ DATE: 18-02-2022

FEE NOTICE FOR THE YEAR 2021-2022 (2nd Installment)

All the students of LL.M. (1st and 2nd Semester) are hereby informed to deposit their Fee for the year 2021-2022 in favour of Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad. Fee structure for the year 2021-2022 is as under:

1 st Year (Batch 2021-2022)				
Heads of Collection	For Maharashtra Students	For Other Than Maharashtra Students		
Admission Fee	₹ 3,000/-	₹ 3,000/-		
Library Caution Money (Refundable)	₹ 10,000/-	₹ 10,000/-		
Hostel Caution Money (Refundable)	₹ 10,000/-	₹ 10,000/-		
Mess Caution Money (Refundable)	₹ 10,000/-	₹ 10,000/-		
Tuition Fee	₹ 61,875/-	₹ 82,500/-		
Hostel Accommodation	₹ 30,000/-	₹ 30,000/-		
Other Fee	₹ 23,000/-	₹ 23,000/-		
User Charges	₹ 12,000/-	₹ 12,000/-		
Total (A)	₹ 1,59,875/-	₹ 1,80,500/-		
Concession in Fee due to COVID-19				
User and Other Charges	₹ 14,400/-	₹ 14,400/-		
Hostel Fee	₹ 30,000/-	₹ 30,000/-		
Deduction of 10% increase of Tuition Fee - Year 2021-22	₹ 5,625/-	₹ 7,500/-		
Internet Chagres Deduction for 1 st and 2 nd Semester (Rs.2000/- per Semester)	₹ 4,000/-	₹ 4,000/-		
Total Rebate (B)	₹ 54,025/-	₹ 55,900/-		
Total Amount Payable (A-B)	₹ 1,05,850/-	₹ 1,24,600/-		

The Fee for the year 2021-2022 is payable in two installments, as under:

Sr.	Semester	For Maharashtra Students	For Other Than
No.			Maharashtra Students
1.	1 st Semester	₹ 79,938/-	₹ 90,250/-
2.	2 nd Semester	₹ 25,912/-	₹ 34,350/-

Notes:

- 1. The above Rebate is given specifically due to COVID-19.
- 2. Last Date to deposit the 2nd installment of the fee is 15th March 2022. An amount of ₹ 1/per day will be charges after 15th March 2022.

- 3. The link for the payment of fee is mentioned below: https://paydirect.eduqfix.com/app/fqQaGatkhY567Ndf6EOZe3NmzNVhTNOoYu++fZ6PUdYpp0JlupBEMnhTojmO8D7W/5930
- 4. Students have to use their Roll Number as Registration Code during payment of fee. For example: 2021/LLM/02

Accounts Assistant

Finance and Accounts Officer

Registrar In-Charge